GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1832
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2003

WORLD BANK AIDED SCHEMES IN HP
DHANIRAM SHANDIL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schemes which have been undertaken in Himachal Pradesh with the assistance of World Bank;and

(b) the financial assistance provided by the World Bank alongwith the target achieved for each of the schemes during three years

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) There are no ongoing state sector schemes/projects with world Bank assistance exclusively for Himachal Pradesh. However there are two multistate projects covering Himachal Pradesh also namely,

(i) Technical Engineering Education Quality Improvment Project

(TEEQIP),and
(ii) Integrated Watershed Development(Hills-Il) project (WD (H) P).

(b) For TEEQIP, the utilisation of World Bank assistance is yet to commence. For IWD(H) P the position is as under:

Year Targets Achieved (Rs.Crores) Assistance by World Bank (Rs.Crores)
2000-01 22.60 16.53

2001-02 25.78 18.98

2002-03 25.46 19.16

Total 73.84 54.67

Targets achieved include State Government share besides World Bank assistace.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

